

Registration form IAA Cargobike Parcours 2024

Verband der Automobilindustrie e.V. (VDA) Mr. Simon Schönberg IAA Behrenstrasse 35 10117 Berlin Phone: +49 30 89 78 42 – 208 Email: <u>simon.schoenberg@vda.de</u>

Attention order deadline: We kindly ask you to register by 26.04.2024 at the latest. Please fill in all fields of the form. Receipt of your order will be confirmed by e-mail.

We hereby also register **bindingly*** for the IAA Cargobike Parcours. Please fill out/check the registration form: Price subject to VAT Selection/Amount Participation in the Cargobike Parcours from 16 - 22.09.2024 (3m x 6m (18m²) stand space for own registration area 6,000.00€ area located directly on the course, incl. 3kW power connection & consumption, as well as 4 exhibitor passes, total duration) Additional square meters of registration space (Price per square meter, maximum 50m² total area) 143,00 € Amount: Sponsoring Package "Presenting Partner – IAA Cargobike Parcours" (Logo placement on 10x grid-covers, placement of 6,000.00€ 1x branded inflatable archway (or similar advertising material) in the course of the parcours; production of the archway (or similar advertising material) is not included, this is produced and provided by the exhibitor at his own expense; limited to a maximum of 4 packages) Number of vehicles participating in the parcours: Dimensions of the vehicles participating in the parcours (LxW in m): Payload of the vehicles participating in the parcours (in kg):



Participant informatio	n:	
Company:		Ordner no:
Contact:		
Street:		
Postal code, City:		
Email:		
Telephone:		
Where appropriate, alte	rnative billing address	
Contact:		
Street:		
Postal code, City:		
	bition conditions, data protection policy ar	st Drives 2024 as well as your acknowledgement of and the organisational and technical guidelines of the
	to 09.06.24 cancellation fee of 50 percent	res participation: Up to 12.05.24 cancellation fee of 25 to f the total sum. I From 10.06.24 cancellation fee of
The services offered will be p	rovided by VDA after full payment before	the start of the IAA TRANSPORTATION 2024.
Place, Date	Signature, company star	mp



Limitation of liability for IAA Cargobike Parcours as part of IAA TRANSPORTATION

The VDA accepts no liability whatsoever for damage to property or personal injury caused to the exhibitor by driving on the IAA Cargobike Parcours, by a technical defect in the exhibit and/or by misconduct on the part of the visitor driving the exhibit during the test drives on the IAA Cargobike Parcours. The VDA will only provide the exhibitor with the exhibition space and the parcours on the exhibition grounds for the purpose of carrying out the test drives under the exhibitor's own responsibility. In the event that the participating visitor (third party) suffers damage due driving on of the IAA Cargobike Parcours, due to a technical defect of the exhibit and/or due to misconduct of the visitor driving the exhibit during the test drives on the IAA Cargobike Parcours, the exhibitor undertakes to indemnify VDA against claims of any legal nature of the third party. In addition, the VDA must be reimbursed for all legal defence costs incurred in this context. In all other respects, the IAA Exhibition Conditions shall apply.

There will be no central registration for interested visitors for the IAA Cargobike Parcours. Contact with customers and handling (incl. insurance, verification of personal details, etc.) will be carried out at the exhibitor's registration area under the exhibitor's own responsibility.

The exhibitor is obliged to check whether the person is able and in condition to drive the exhibit himself. If a driving licence is required to drive the exhibit, this must also be checked. We would like to point out that the exhibits used must have appropriate insurance cover and that the safety of the exhibits must be guaranteed by the exhibitor.